



| | | | | |
|--------------------------------|--------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------|--|
| Brand Kruunu Herkku | | Description Kruunu Herkku Quesadilla chicken 250g | | |
| Net Content 250 Gram | Functional name quesadilla | Regulated Name Wheat tortilla with spicy minced chicken filling | Sales Units per Pack 5 | |
| GTIN 06430078910897 | Identification 1492 | Country of origin Finland | Packaging Bag | |
| Shelf life - | Total lifespan 10 Days | Opened lifespan - | | |

Tasty and spicy quesadilla melts in your mouth. We fill soft tortilla wraps with a delicious minced chicken filling, seasoned with chili, cayenne pepper, red onion, and garlic. The whole delight is topped with chili mayonnaise, not forgetting the melting cheese and fresh tomato in the filling. The product is low-lactose and high-salted. Kruunu Herkku – hand-cooked food from Juva, with a love for ingredients.

Ingredients

Tortilla 35% (**wheat** flour, water, vegetable oil (rapeseed), sugar, raising agents (E500, E450), salt, acid (malic acid)), minced chicken 22% (chicken meat (Finland), water, iodized salt), tomato, mayonnaise (rapeseed oil, water, **egg yolk**, vinegar, sugar, salt, lemon juice, flavoring, color (paprika extract)), chili sauce (vegetable oil (rapeseed), tomato puree, glucose-fructose syrup, red wine vinegar, sugar syrup, chili, cayenne, garlic, onion, paprika, black pepper, turmeric, salt, preservative (E202), color (E120)), **cheeses** (cheddar, edam, emmental (pasteurized **milk**, sourdough, salt, rennet)), red onion, jalapeño, coriander, fenugreek, cumin, oregano, fennel, rosemary, yeast extract, lemon juice powder, sugar, garlic. Packed in a protective atmosphere. High salted. Lactose-free.

Usage

Heat it in the oven, griddle or grill

Storage

Storage below +6°C

Temperature

MIN: 2 °C MAX: 6 °C

Allergens

| | | | | | | |
|---------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|-------------------------|----------------------------------|---------------------|-------------------------|
| Gluten Contains | Crustacean - | Egg Contains | Fish - | Peanuts - | Soybean - | Milk Contains |
| Tree Nuts - | Celery - | Mustard - | Sesame Seed - | Dioxide and Sulphite - | Lupine - | Molluscs - |

Nutrients

Nutrient basis
100 Gram

| | |
|-------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------|
| Energy | 1096 Kilojoule, 262 Kilocalorie (international table) |
| Fat | 15.2 Gram |
| Of which saturated fat | 3.0 Gram |
| Carbohydrate | 20.4 Gram |
| Of which sugars | 1.8 Gram |
| Protein | 10.1 Gram |
| Salt equivalent | 1.2 Gram |
| lactose | 0.01 Gram |

Contact

| | |
|----------------|---------------------------|
| Type | Manufacturer |
| Name | Kruunu Herkku Oy |
| Address | Tehtaantie 12, 51900 Juva |
| Website | www.kruunuherkku.fi |

Packaging Marks



Preparation Serving